Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Markborough California, Inc.		01/07/1999	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomson Information Licensing Corp.	
Street Address:	650 Naamans Road	
City:	Claymont	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1299481		CONTEMPORARY AUTHORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)539-7774

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-539-8795

Email: trademarks@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: The Thomson Corporation

Address Line 1: 1 Station Place
Address Line 2: Paula Upson

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula K. Upson
Signature:	/pku/
Date:	06/15/2005

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0016

900026519

source=MARK to TI Cal#page1.tif source=MARK to TI Cal#page2.tif source=MARK to TI Cal#page3.tif source=MARK to TI Cal#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0017



I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _3_ page(s) was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 3 1 2001

Secretary of State

becretary of blate

Sec/State Form CE-108 (rev. 6/98)

REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0018

In the office of the Servicion of State
of the State of Cultimore

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

JAN 1 5 1999

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

BILL JOHES. Segue 1 July State

OF

MARKBOROUGH CALIFORNIA, INC.

(a California Corporation)

To the Secretary of State State of California

The undersigned officers of Markborough California, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of California, DO HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the board, as opted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of Markborough California, Inc., be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

"]

The name of this corporation is Thomson Information Licensing Corp."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder of the ten (10) outstanding shares entitled to furnish written consent, all of

Doc# DS5 177872 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0019 which are of one class, has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Sections 603 and 902 of the California General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of California General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: On the date set forth below, in the city of Sugar Land in the State of Texas, each of the undersigned does hereby declare under penalty of perjury that he signed the foregoing Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation in the official capacity set forth beneath his signature, and that the statements set forth in said certificate are true of his own knowledge.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Dock DSS 127822

TRADEMARK REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0020 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this certificate has been executed as of this 7 th day of January, 1999, by the undersigned.

MARKBOROUGH CALIFORNIA, INC.

Name: Michael B. Springs

Title: Vice President

Name: James W. Schroeder

Title: Assistant Secretary



Doc# DS5 177872 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003104 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 06/15/2005